SMITH, ALFRED J.
SN: US 51 604 242




EXECUTYE

- NDF-2-2 /S

Dear Mrs. Smith:

It was with deep regret that I lgarned of the death of your
son, Lauce Corporal Alfred J. Smith, United States
Marine Corps, as the result of wounds received in action
against hostile forces in Vietnam.

The loss of a fine young Marine like your sem will be
deeply felt by his countrysaen as well as his loved enee.
This Nation is grateful for the sacrifices that are being
made by brave young Americans like Corporal Smith in
Vietaam and other troubled spots arvund the werid so
that the freedem of all peacs-laving people may be
nreserved. The Nation shares your less.

Mrs. Johnson joins ma in extending to you our simcere
sympathy.

3incerely,

X
Mrs. Annie M. Smith
7424 Cabot Street
Houston, Texas
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DISPOSITION

(AR 340-13)

FORM

hestile action:
NAME :
ORGANIZATION: 188th Avn Bn, APO

DATE OF CASUALIY:

CIRCUMSTA

NCES:

NAME AND APDRESS O¥ KEXT CF KIN:

ARMY AREA: HNE
CHILDREN:
FOR TEE ADJUTANT GEWZRAL

8 wvas posthumously prowoted.

Tha folleowing named individual has been reported dead in Vietnam as thke result of

CPL Alfrad J. Smith, US 51 604 252 @

SF 96268 (IIX Corps)

30 August 1967

ed as the result of gunshot wg gdis
y hos ostile automatic ground ﬂre while door gunner

on nilitary aireraft during combat assault missiong

Mrs. Mary lMoore, Mothar
122 New Market Road
Dunellen, New Jersey 08812

NONE (Single)
DOMALD L, GEER

Colonel, AGC
Exscutive Officer, TAGO

REFERENCE OR OFFICE SYMBOL SUBJECT
2PC-R {7636 ) _ Military Casualty in Vietnam as i
the Result of Hostile Action |
TO Chief vf Staff FROM  TAG DATE 5 Sep 1967 CMT 1 ‘
ATTN: LIC S, M. Smith Jr. LIC Gard /[ abc /72066
Rocm 3C 715, The Pentagon

A6, EXISTIN
T

FZTEEI UNLTSS SQONER

————n = = =

NG SUPPLIES OF WHICH WiLL B2

Ll ==

TAHALCTEN.

COPY LBJ LiBRAR



UEOAFA/CG SPT SVCS DA ("

RUCIDRA/CG SP NLMS BR STLMTS OPMS FCUSA INDPLS D
ZEN/CG 18THAANNBDR EBN RVN

7EN/CO USA MORT TSH RUN

BT Agld{. N
UIMLAS E F T 0-FPOYO AVIIAG-CC 59113 JPCCO/ARCC DA FOR AGPB-C
FROTECTLVE MARKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVEE AW PARA 198(2)AA 368-5
ETHER REPT NO. 10855, REPEAT, NO. 10855

A.  SMITH, ALFRED J.

B SS 51 604 242, REPEAT, SS 51 604 242

Co PFC =3 OFFICIALLY RECM FOR PROMOOTONMM 3@ AUG 67. PL 89-622(NO)
D. 30 AUG 67 AT 1630 HHS, REPEAT» 30 AUG 67 AT 1630 HRS.

E.  NDIV GUNMER ON UH-1D HELI ON COMBAT ASSUALT MSN VII COORD: XT#

PAGE 2 RUMSVA OQ43A UNNLAS E F T 0-¥F8Y0-

723 2328 RUN, WHEN HIT BY HOSTILE AUTOMATII GROUND FIRg.

Fo  CAU V

G. 188TH AVUN BN APO SFRAMN 96268 111 CORPS

H. OK: MARY MOORE (M) . DUNELLEN, NEW JERSEY.
M5S0 DOTIFY WALTER Fo SMITH (F) " MILLTOWN, NEW JERSEY.
DA FORM 41 DATED 390 JUN 67.

I. #sI't 121,80 ADD PAY: POWER, FORGEy, SAULT BPED:M21 AUG 66

SGLI-TEN-RNO OPTION-LAW TT UNDER UCMJ: NONE
Je ﬂQlJﬂDLjISSILE, (GSW) RIGHT CHI‘:STo§
TN
(. "REEDY .
. 9 MAR &7

M, DtiOS: 11BBWF AWDS: BASII AIR MEDALs 1T OAK LEAF CLUSTER (WITH V

DEVICE), VCMy NDSM, VSM
M NA '

0. ROMAN CATHOLIC WO
DO3: 24 NOV 40
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coL - , - ‘ L REPORTS CONTROL SYMBOL
o . ~"RECORD OF PREPAK..,/ION AND DISPOSITION OF REMAINS o ©SPTS-15(R1)
eaths Occurrmg Overseas) REPORT NUMBER
/4 J_ F RE (4R G340 - " 672367 FLM
e DECEDENT DATA .

s OF(Laat Name - First Name - Middle Initial) . 2. GRADE 3. SERVICE NUMBER
VAT S o SPly E-L | US 51 604 242(,
4. BRANCH OF SERVICE - /

o ]i&_] ARMY = NAVY . JarR ForRCE . - E MARINE CORPS

T u’[j‘a"l'i;ER ks;e;iiyg - o ) o o ‘ ) —~- » - . " B 'VV:M:‘-'»-‘-" T T
g. CAUSE OF DEATH 8. PLACE OF DEATH : —
~-GSW to (L) chest - - ST == - -Vietnam - --- -
7. DATE OF DEATH 8. HOW IDENTIFIED s
“30 AUB 67 " Perscnal recognltlon

- ™ . MORTUARY DATA - - - - <
9. REMAINS RECEIVED AT MORTUARY 10. EMBALMING STARTED 1. -EMBALMING COMPLETED
DATE - HQUR DATE HOUR DATE HOVUR .
30 Aug 6T — |~ 2230 1 Sep 67 - 1600 .11 Sep 67 | 190G -
12. CONDITION OF REMAINS PRIOR TO EMBALMING . . . . .. . ]'3.TYPE OF CAsE . .
L Fadvr . .. to| Cwomwan 1 [Jautoesieo

" MUTII.ATED

14. PRE- EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (I!ems 360 thru 36i)

m Y'Es D NG (Explaxn) = B B - V V B ’ _V ) S A““— .A V o
15, TOTAL OZ. CONC FLUID USED 16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION B - S .
ARTERIAL CAVITY T ST _’ . i _ _. ‘.v »—-»~- ) T
—f26 - - g8 - nght and Left Ca.rotlds T e e
17. TOTAL HARDENING COMPOUND USED 18. AREAS HYPODERMICALLY EMBALMED RECI A

15
) BBAW

19. POST EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Items 36/ thru 36 1) ==

X ves (3 N© (Explain) o

20. SUBSEQUENT TREATMENT

REMARKS: Apparent gunshot wound left shoulder. ~

- - P
e ~te oy w e REEY - S ‘!»".".'“ - LR B wer e e T TTAY

21. LOCATION OF PRERARING MORTUARY (City and Country)

s om o w USArmy Mortuary, VietnamGiAPC 96307 5 T T IS L AT T I L T T
22. TYPED NAME OF PREPARING SIGNATURE 73. LICENSE NUMBER & STATE
EMBALMER T
? / .
CLARENCE 0. WIGGINS 5 , 3367 JTEX
2 L
SHIPMENT QATA
24. SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Items 36a thru 36d) e 25. METHOD OF SHIPMENT
- -~ — SO, © 4 -
B ves 40723 (] NO (Explain) -~ 27432 8 33-a_2dwI SAT3 05 L ﬁ AR > “. [JwaTeR IS it
. ] oveERLAND -
26. DATE SHIPPED 27. POE DESTINATION (Place of final destination if not to & U.S. Port) . - - o
FROM PREPARING
MORTUARY
2 Sep 67 Dover AFB; Delaware . .

28. DATE DEPARTURE

29, CHECK ONE IF RELEASED IN COMMAND (Remains will be fully dressed: and ‘cosmetized)
FROM OR RELEASE

c
N ZE)M o [CJ PRIVATE COMMERCIAL SHIPMENT (indicate City: Fawn and Countrp®
1% «Qﬂ‘
REIMBURSEMENT DATA LV

30. TOTAL AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT 31. SPONSOR

32. DATE REIMBURSEMENT EFFECTED (Or action taken to obtain reimbursement)

33. TYPED NAME OF MORTUARY OFFICER OR QTHER

RESPONSIBLE PERSON et 1‘ Z
DEVERO MARTIN, MAJ, QMC - ZcLé/dzp?/’ 7

!“DA “!;OERBM” 2775 REPLACES PREVIOUS EDITION, WHICH IS oBSoLETE. cHIER . OF SUPPORT  SERVICES -l '
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¢ Attt e -

"IMMED AT ZINFO ADDEES PRIORlTY)

';}3;. 0P g1u7n22 SEP 67 ZFF-1

*'| FM.€G USARV LBN RVN - | o : | -

'INFO RUEPWD/TAG DA
ZEN/ CINCUSARPAC .
22 N/COMUSMACV

UEOAFA/CG SPT SVCS DA
RUCIDQA/cG SP CLMS BR STLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS IND
ZEN/CG 1ST AVN BDE SGN RUN

ZEN/co L1ZTH AVN_>GP LBN RVN

EN/CO UsA . MO/ET TS%@%R SEP 71967

UNCLAS E F T O-POYS-AVHAG-CC 59113 JPCCO/ARCC DA FOR AGPB-C g
PROTECTIVE MARKING AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 19B(2)AR 360-5
ETHER REFT NO. 10855, REPEAT, NO, 10855 |

A, SMITHy ALFRED J. |

| B, US:51 624 242, REPEAT, US 51 6d4 242

' Co PFC' -3 OFFICIALLY RECM FOR PROMOTION., 30 AUG ¢7. PL 89-622(NO)
De 30 AUG 67 AT 1638 HRS. REPEAT, 30 AUG 67 AT 1630 HRS. 3

Ee INDIV GUNNER ON UH-=1D HELI ON COMBAT ASSUALT MSN VIC COORD: XT

-

723 232, RVN, WHEN HIT 'BY HOSTILE AUTOMATIC. GROUND FIRE.

F. CAU
Ge 188TH AUN BN ‘AP0 SFRAN 96268, 111 CORPS

+ He NOK: MARY MOORE (M) DUNELLEN, NEW JERSEY,
ALSQ NOTIFY WALTER F. SMITH (F) N . MILLTOWN, NEV JERSEY.

| DA FORM 41 DATED 34 JUN 67.
: 1« BP: 121.82 ADD PAY:. POWER, FORGE, FAULT BPED: 21 AUG o6

SGLI-TEN-NO OPTION-LAW TL UNDER UCMJ: NONE
‘Jde  WOUND, MISSILE, <Gsw> RIGHT CHEST» v
x'» READY -
, "9 MAR 67 S ' :
M 2 DMOS: 11B2F AWDS:.,BASJC Arg MEDAL,]ST OAK LEAF CLUSTER (WITH V
;»DEVICE) VCM, NDSMs VSM - R - : .
" N. NA o :

O, ROMAN CATHOLIC NO
DOB: 24 NOV 40 .

ACTION: “TAG .,
DISTR ; OCOFSA% OSA, DCSPER, CINFO, CLL, COPO, COFSPTS
DA IN 340983 - T | o |
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REPORT NUMBER AND CASUALTY CODE DATE PREPARED

ETHER-1085% 1 Sep 67

ON (Name, Service Number, Grade or Rate, Component, Branch and Organization)

JAMES, US 51 &0l 2L2, PFC E-3, AUS.,
=B, APC SP 96268 (III CORPS)

REPORT OF CASUALTY

1. SERVICE IDENTLE
.

2. CASUALTY STATUS a. CIRCUMSTANCES [_—nBATTLE [ NoON-BATTLE

ﬁ’ v

Indiv died as result or(‘ wound received whils door gunner on military aircraft
when hit by hostile automatic ground fire.

b. PLACE MISSING OR DEAD c. DATE d. TIME e. STATUS OF REMANINNS f. RACE 8. RELIGION

RVN 0 Ang 67 1630 Ready Cau 2set. 20,

38. DATE AND PLACE QF BIRTH

b, COMMENCED TOQUR DATE
* 2k Nov 1O Somerville, ¥.J. \ 21 Apr 66

4. DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY iIN CURRENT STATUS AND MOME OF RECORD AT TIME

8. SOCIAL SECURITY NO., PAY GRADE, LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK |F APPLLICABLE

B=3 Under 2 $121.80 “Jdcrew [ NON-CREW

6. SELECTIVE SERVICE NQ., LOCAL BOARD, AND LOCATION (If unknown, enter date and place of first entry in Armed Services)

V28-31-40-8L1 13 3 . New Brunsvick, Nedo

PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN, RELATIONSHIP, AND ADDRESS (mclude ZIP Code)

Mrs. Mary Moore (Mother) Mr. Walter P. Smith %v\
ANl g
, | Dunellen, R.J. Milltown, N.J.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED
a. n CUusToODY

. b. [ JMARITAL STATUS /:ATI-féQ- l)E(C‘AjET)

c¢. (] AoDRESS OF:

. (] oTHER:

a. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY ¢. TIME d. DATE
9.
RN PNU 103hZ |2 Sep 47
SECTION Il - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS
NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND ZULu
ACTION RECEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) TIME ZuLy DATE
10 ITEMS t THROUGH 4 PASSED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION
Towa: lab Army . é =
A ‘/]l "1»\5‘.7!" (J’ el J H}{) [< /‘7
'
11.| PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIFIED PERSONALLY BY: L nEG /(;f«“)‘;&‘ 25/0 /S¢‘) 67
T T o ST A PR AW Y
COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA
12. o
2l CASUALTY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR <€ LfFFE‘ /S,s;'u;\_,‘\,¢»/¢,.{ (,660 5 t* é?
§ 7
1a.| CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED
‘I TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN e
7 -
L4 LT er e G B I-
14 WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY ~ - - (4
| NEXT OF KIN S P
SIS N «
~ Ly : {
45| PEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED To || - ,,C?/ A 7
‘| SURVIVOR ASSiISTANCE OFFICER BY: Y 4 // 1
DATA;ENGEgiE.D ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO. /s
18, -
BY DA CASUALTY DIVISION - /:L 3 , -~ . g k"\ v
R g =
ADDRESS FOR GRATUITY PAY ‘ 4

17- "“'\»x T ’ /
a, |ND|V.[OUA|_6(has)m BEEN POSTHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO B I| cu WITH EFFECTIVE DATE

AND DATE OF COMMISSION

b. REﬁElVED FROM c. RECEIVED 8Y d. TIME e. DATE
S v -
e RN

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67 - -
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ARMED FU%

CES OFS4{E UNITED STATES

+] UNITED STATES ARMY.
VE

POSTMASTER: RETURN T8
OFFICE OF THE
ADJUTANT GENERAL,
WASKHINGTON 28,0.C.

EXPIRATION DATE

20 Jul 68

SERVICE NUMBER .




/ DOMESTIC SERVICE \

Check theclass of service desired;
otherwise this message will be

/ INTERNATIONAL SERVICE \

Check the class of service desired:
othurwise the message will be

] .‘w v \1; N
=
sent as a fase telegram Wh % Jl RN UNIUN sent st the full rate

TELEGRAM

X

FULL RATE

W. P. MARSHALL
CHAIRMAN QF THE BOARD

R. W. McFALL
PRESIDENT

OAY LETTER

E

LETTER TELEGRAM
\SHORE»SH!P

TELEGRAM

\ NiGHT LETTER

7

NO. wDS.-CL. OF SvC. PD. OR COLL, CASH NO. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT CF TIME FILED

SPT MEM DIV DISP BR(DA) F-HT /(7

S-T

sp

- MSG #1 (Initial)

Oct 1966
WU1211(R2-65)

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Mrs. Mary Moore

4 September 13967
Dunellen, New Jersey

-

This concerns your son, CPL Alfred J. Smith. The Army will
return your loved one to a port in the United States by first available military
airlift. At the port remains will be placed in a metal casket and delivered
(accompanied by a military escort) by most expeditious means to any funeral director
designated, by the next of kin or to any national cemetery in which there is available
grave space. You will be advised by the United States port concerning the movement
and arrival time at destination.

Forms orr which to claim authorized interment allowance will accompany remains.
This allowance may not exceed $75 if consignment is made directly to the superintendent
of a national cemetery. When consignment is made to a funeral director prior to
interment in a national cemetery, the maximum allowance is $150; if burial takes place
in a civilian cemetery, the maximum allowance is $300,

Request next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed: Disposition Branch,
Memorial Division, Department of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. C., name and address
of funeral director or name of national cemetery selected.

1f addit10na1 1nformat10n concernlng return of remains is XNESPELCESGELECRITIX

FEEYIION, KX TTTREOSECS XX desired you may include your inquiry
in the reply to this message. Please do not set date of funeral until port authorities
notify you date and scheduled time of arrival destination.

DISPOSITION BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF ARMY WUX MB

SMITH, ALFRED J.
Us 51 604 242

HOUR: 2, %5 REL AUTH: ( % Ly ng/

—/ﬁLD/OREN WOMACK




N

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF SUPPORT SERVICES
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20315

//}Z,D Y 8 October 1967
IN REPLY REFER TO

SPTS-MD
Smith, Alfred J.

CERTIFICATE OF DETERMINATION

1. Name, Rank, SN: Alfred J. Smith, Cpl, US 51 604 242
2, Orgn & Station: 188th Avn Bn, Vietnam
3, Date & Place of Death: 30 August 1967 - Vietnam

4., Claimant: Mrs. Mary Moore, , Dunellen, New Jersey 08812

5. Name & Location of Cemetery: Resurrection Cemetery, Piscataway, NJ

6. Basic Authority: AR 638-40

7. I certify the following amounts have been determined allowable for
reimbursement and/or payment for items incident to care of the remains
of the above decedent, no part of which has been paid by the government.

DD Form 1375 returned to claimaht w/instructions that form should be
mailed to Dover AFB if not previously submitted.

%%m/ ‘

VBrown

0CT 3 1967

FILE DisposiTnz @9

)CofSptS FL 66 (9 June 65)

16 (o omiths efrels J)



Ta

; ’ ! i Form Approved
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT Of JNERAL AND/OR INTERMENT EXPENSE. Budget Bureau No. 22-R229

3 o PART | - TO BE COMPLETED BY MILITARY AUTHORITIES

1. MILITARY ACTIVITY PREPARING THIS FORM 2. MILITARY ACTIVITY TO WHICH FORM IS TO BE MAILED FOR
PAYMENT (Name and Address)

3. DECEDENT (Laat Name, First Name, Middle Initial) 4. GRADE/RANK 8. SERVICE NUMBER
3mith, Alfred James 2pl/E=-l Us 51604242
8. PLACE OF DEATH 7. DATF OF DEATH
8. NAME OF NEXT OF XIN 8. RELATIONSHIP
|___Mrs., Mary Moore Mother

10. NAME AND ADDRKESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND/OR NAME OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED BY NEXT OF KIN

Sheenan Funeral Home 233 Dunellen Ave. Dunellen, NJ

11. GOVERNMENT CONTRACT FOR CARE OF REMAINS IN EFFECT & IF YES, ENTER NAME OF CONTRACTING ACTIVITY
AT PLACE OF DEATH (Not applicable to Air Force)

[Jres O nNe

PART i1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY NEXT OF KIN (Proper completion will expedite gettlement.)

PR COMPLETE ITEMS 12 AND 13. COMPLETE ITEM 17.
e FILL IN EITHER ITEM 14 OR 15. (Do not [ill in both.) MAIL TO ADDRESSEE IN ITEM 2.
' COMPLETE ITEM 16, IF APPLICABLE. .
12. CEMETERY. MAUSOLEUM OR OTHER DISPOSITION (Name and Address) 13. DATE OF INTERMENT
Resurrection Cemetery
Piscataway, NJ ' 11 Sep 67

t4. TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN ARRANGED FOR INTERMENT ONLY (7f next of kin arranged for preparation and
cavketing, leave this {tem blank and il in item 15.)

a. INTERMENT COSTS (Enter total amount paid or incurred for ons or more of the following: Coat $
of grave aite, opening and closing grave, burial vault, church service or clergy’s fee, obituary 9 -
aotice, flowers, servicee of funeral director - including use of his facilities, and motor aervice.) 79(#?, Q O

18. TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN MADE ALL ARRANGEMENTS (Fill in appropriate amounts oppoaite a, b, c and d.)

a. REMOVAL, CASKET. PRESERVATION AND RELATED SERVICES $
b. CREMATION AND URN $ N/A
c. CLOTHING $
N/A
d. INTERMENT COSTS (Enter total amount paid or incurred for iteme [lated in 14 above.) $
N/A
: 16. TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN PAID OR INCURRED COST FOR SHIPMENT OF REMAINS
v a. SHIPPING COST 5
N/A
b SHIPPED FROM (Place) ' c. SHIPPED TO (Place) d. MODE OF SHIPMENT

I rac ] ar

[C]HeARSE

o

17. STATEMENT OF NEXT OF KIN: I HAVE PAID OR INCURRED EXPENSES IN THE AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEMS 14, 15, AND/OR
16. I DESIRE THAT THE AMOUNT ALLOWABLE BY THE GOVERNMENT BE PAID TO:

a. NAME (Print or Type) 'M:‘: {7 " i . b. DATE
. Mrs Mary Moore ; A A i 27 Sep 67
¢c. ADODRESS .. S d. SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN
+ Dunellen KJ Hro Wog Vitorc_
"
D D v faa'erozi 375 25 :L'RAECPELS A%AE;S’:MF ::(: Lo:dzNADNgAAV: ig.al»:‘; lit-:vi:icwHH L«cAHv AanEE ucsBEsD?LETE;

# ).S. GOYEPNMIENT PRINTING OFFICE 1962 O—045702



S

" RECORD OF PERSONAL EFFECTS-MILItA—: OFeiAliis PUACT RO 4 N0 o7 1
(See_instrueticns on roverss sidey % .

- 1. UAMGD (Last, First, Middie 1. STV OEAET TS BERV LR TaER ’

L rvuv!'w! [ 8 ahitit ,1 ' ; 8 5‘ L‘c{t 21%2 »

e CRCANIZATION AND STAT : ;

185¢h m Ca, 30 kup 67

4

,

i

Th oF ST E
s

{

|

!

3

DATE OF fouidd

. VLALE G RECOVERT -
— iém-h mm "'a. '

R TIRN SR QRN
c i
o

- EFFECTS ST
: 3 o T COHUS ;
|- J ; TR5IRTPTION . LRROy OGS GRTIOR l
b

3 | BEibles

1 { Pair eyozlasses without case ;

1 | Pack loose writing paper with enwl@e '

2 ! Yocks : 2 GCernral Crders 73394

3 | Cloth nape tags ! 2 Cererel Crgers 71803

2 ! Razors - - . . . : 1 Air ¥Yedal ¢itation |

1 ! Mol bag i 2 alr Medal iwards citations |

1 | ¥allet i 1 Birth certiri-ate !

1 : Photo holder  _ i 1 Pragyer book

1 | FPhoto al®Am— - e %= 1T Eew Jerseyidrivers license {

S Pocke't-}mife RS T 1. Jewel tox payment book .
. 1 ) Firgernall clipper i 8 Photos 1
1 Hehter . - N Mg 117771
1 ¢ Rosary without beeds : |
. 2 | Feligious medals ‘
2 3 | Feym . Tl LT E !
A B Badgewit.nzbards R i i
1 ing S . g
1 i Alr Hedal T :
' 1 ! Dasebell glove ~-—-. T § i ;

1T | *nife vwith case ' i 3'

2 | Vases ! ; :
Sl HMetnre : ! r
PUTILD LANCVITTED WITH EFFRons g
; U i _JEEET N
i | HO FURDS TRARSAITTED! !
: ; ”ﬁﬁn o «T;\: ‘e ! %
| ; ' ?
" : : :

ety
TVENTORY T
LIUTIOTS .&'....u"""_ AT' KN

R sda LWl

S E ’*'"‘T THG S: R WED FROM REMATRG
n ‘\‘;f'r 2D cQu TI\ir-\\r—x

sl

'rrms Le ar‘mm, 110, ARK'N
: Surmary Court, Pers, Effects Division

J-h e ) e n Ty i g e} s ERETE R
1‘/’ X' (31 E.ep..&' 25 editicn ¢f 1 Jan 50', o 3.3 u\,\.‘ul.ate
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.~  DIEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US ARIY JQORTTARY, VISTHAM
US M..... ; JJ.’J'UAL.& Lt uL..“_. :) Livx,.u"“]l\;

APO Sun.irnacicco, 9\,},91

AVCA SGN MY

;349/‘Af,£_/ 7 October 1967

SUBJECT: Repor‘/oz Iispositicn of Perscnal Effects of Deceased Persm

(RB: / PFC SMITH, ALFRED J., US 51 604 242)(Erac # -)
T8SEth Avn Bn. :

A

TOs Chief of Suppert Sexvicces
Tepartmesni of the Arny
ATTN: S&TS-D

Washington, 1. C. 20710

1. A Summary Couw=t convened 2t Headquartar

° s, USAFI2CCM, Seigon pur-
gnant o Court Mertisl Appcinting Crder, Mumber 8, USASTEILY, Szigon, 17
“une 1267, for the purpose of dispcring of 4has effscts of PFC SMITH,
ALFRED J., US 51 604 242 sebject to militaTy law.

2. No legal reoreser‘ta tive teing present, they were forwmardied to
Summary Court and all relevant svidense gexritsinin : sl

%o receive 2ffecta was culy cor.siderei. Wharsuptil.

Lo, FE R

finds what Mrs, Mary Moore ) New Jersey 08812
iec the mother of the sbove named individuzsl

end appears to be entvitled to roeceive thes2 eifacisz.

%. No attezmpt was mode to dotermmine if e '*1 debtons cwad docedant’s
esiate any debts or monissz. Mo ewtemmt wvas made to r~'tm"° re 1f decedent
cvied deuts o menies to creditcxs and cxzeditors have not teean paid by Sum-~
23y Souxt from The funds of tha daczdisi.

4. No funds wers received fvca sale cof effzcts.

5. The effzects listed on #he atitached inventory havs been shipped
T2 the nerson entitled to zeceive them as indicztsd on f’«_t_e. luvensory.

TOR THZ COMMANDER:

JULE- B

L4 Incls:
1. Inventory (DD Form 107693 LT, BRBT
2. Certificate of Destruction Somiary Court
3. ILtr nok 8td 7 Oct 67
L. Ltr nok dtd 20 Sep 67 w/Questionnaire
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irs, Mary Moore

“Tunellen, Yew Jersey

a milizary memoer,
ol

.- . N
a Swrary Cour? e &opclntcd o securs ery of tne perscnal
L F SR o bia 2 . B Sl ey Rt Yo s {te PR R J T -

IIieCTS OI wie CIC2IT2L WO wlilSe CLiLLEl WO Lake& CUSTCOY . I havs baen

- -~ e ) Fiad ma} e e ~. e 4 harnie B -
selected Tor this assignment wiih sespect to your son, ITC .a.l.r\w ve Cmiin,
-, <~y ~
Us L ook 22,

Imoorder o zonflimm inforaciicon entracted from your soa!
is reqﬂcc*f::'. ot you cemprletie the enclosced gquesticnnaires and redur

10 ne in the self-addressed envelcpe., I s“all then arrange for shipmeni
of all persoaal oroperty received by ne.

(%]
]
T

ay T extend ny perscnal sympathy to you and other mempers of 277

Smith's family.

) Respectfully,

sy R

1 Incl SORGS DL PCULET
Y. e A K -— N
Saestlonnairss . 3iiC

’.'J/Lzav*\ch Summary Courd



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM
US ARMY SUPPORT COMMAND, SAIGON

APO San Francisco 96491

7 October 1967

Mrs. Mary Moore

Dunellen, New Jersey
08812

Dear Mrs. Mcore,

With reference to my letter of 20 September 1367, I forwarded the per-
sonal property of your son, PFC Alfred J, Smith, US 51 604 242, to you on
6 October 1967 by Registered Air Mail, Receipt Number 126146. It should
reach you on or about 14 October 1967,

Regulations require that I inform you that delivery of these effects
in itself does not necessarily vest title in you, and that they should be
retained or disposed of in accordance with the laws of the state in which
your son was legally domiciled,

Should this shipment not arrive intact please inform me at the add-
ress shown above,

Respectfully,
1 Incl THCMAS L. BOLAND
1 DD Form 1076 1LT, ARMOR

Summary Court



